

Listed on 09.03.2017  
Before Registrar Court No. 1  
Item No. 57

SECTION IV-B  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL ) NO. 10042 OF 2016  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S. VIPUL LTD. & ANR.

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned, along with other connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

**"Application(s) for exemption from filing  
official translation are allowed.  
Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Tag with SLP (C) No. 2651 of 2016."**

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to all the eleven Respondents through registered A. D. Post. A. D. cards duly signed have been received back from Respondent Nos. 6 and 9 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers containing notices have been received back so far.

Service of notice is incomplete on Respondent Nos. 1 to 5, 7, 8, 10 and 11.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 6<sup>th</sup> Day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. M. R. Samshad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

a