

ITEM NO.77

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10042/2016

MR. NISHANT DESHDIPAK VARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT AND 9 ORS

Respondent(s)

(Petitioner-in-Person Matter.)

Date : 27-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that Petitioner-in-Person has sent an e-mail for withdrawal of this Petition which is an unregistered one. Since the petition has not been registered as yet, therefore, the same is permitted to be withdrawn.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

MG